
ISSUE ID: 2016/M/18333

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 22nd June, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 22 June 2016 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

16005

33646

64621

116046

122801

130524

168047

175813

218671

232638

235834

251162

288368

324605

353622

358355

374357

377225

379134

380232

389864

397330

397379

400990

410949

412524

424739

430679

431239

437036

439625

443922

444470

461889

467532

470907

471768

474025

474661

476982

477936

485758

488729

490003

495578

496861

499263

499738

502619

504124

509182

509308

509503

509858

SWAN RYAN TRAVEL AGENCY 
LIMITED

STOPS LIMITED

RYAN HOTEL PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

ROADLOAD DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

ELECTROFAST LIMITED

CURTIN DORGAN ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED

CONNEMARA AND ISLANDS 
HERITAGE TOURISM LIMITED

RAY GRIMASON LIMITED

LEE CONSULTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

DARAGH MCGLYNN LIMITED

NUTRICARE LIMITED

INTERHEAL (IRELAND) LIMITED

ROMANWAY LIMITED

BUDAVAR CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES LIMITED

FIRSTCOVE TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

DEFAULT INVESTIGATION 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

IRELAND ON SUNDAY LIMITED

ORPEN MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
LIMITED

BILLRAY LIMITED

CROHY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

TAYLORED SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

ALWYNBAY INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

OCEAN HELICOPTERS LIMITED

CHARLEMONT HOTELS LIMITED

BBS PROPERTY CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

SHALTON LIMITED

SANDFORD CLOSE MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

LANNAGH COURT MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

PENINE LIMITED

EURO PADDLE PASS LIMITED

FIRSTFIVE JUICES LIMITED

ROPER HITCH LIMITED

COVER POINT LIMITED

YAZZGOTH LIMITED

JOHN KENNEDY ONCOLOGY 
LIMITED

PPS MARKETING LIMITED

CAMPELLO LIMITED

ARGONAUT FUND SERVICES 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

AREMON LIMITED

WEST END PROMOTIONS LIMITED

G.C.L. GIANT CONSULTING 
LIMITED

ORO CASH IRELAND LIMITED

PMM MUSIC MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

PILTOWN ENERGY COMPANY 
LIMITED

SATTVA LIMITED

CORK NEUTRAL INTERNET 
EXCHANGE ASSOCIATION LIMITED

DELLEPS LIMITED

BANSHEE COMPUTERS LIMITED

SMYTH QUANTITY SURVEYORS 
LIMITED

RKC ARCH LIMITED

CRUSHEEN PUBLIC HOUSE 
LIMITED

VELVET COLD LIMITED

WUFF D7 LIMITED

OLD SOUTH HEAD LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 22 June 2016 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

22-JUN-16

515197

516022

517155

520626

528350

528614

528854

537235

540457

542073

542206

542527

544692

545738

547874

548181

549196

552729

556762

562005

563016

563924

569206

571543

571967

572282

572474

573824

LILY O'LEARY LIMITED

BARDAK LIMITED

INFENUM LIMITED

THE NATIONAL RECOVERY & 
SOLVENCY AGENCY LIMITED

WYSE TRAILERS LIMITED

FRAG'D LIMITED

NAMDHARI COMMUNITY CENTRE 
LIMITED

INGEN DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

GENESYL IRELAND LIMITED

RAINSTONE FITNESS LIMITED

PURE CYCLE LIMITED

CREA AVIATION LIMITED

SMUTTERNAGH LIMITED

MEKTEK SOFTWARE LIMITED

AJ RAMSAY CONSULTING AND 
TRADING LIMITED

WEST LIMERICK ADVERTISER 
LIMITED

KELEHANS (GALWAY) LIMITED

SANDYCOVE PREPARATORY 
ACADEMY LIMITED

TELECOM TUA LIMITED

THE BIRTHDAY BOX COMPANY 
LIMITED

ASTER ADVISORY LIMITED

GLOBAL INTERGOLD GROUP 
LIMITED

RED ROCK SHEDS LIMITED

ALLCAST PLASTERING LIMITED

TRUMAN BIDCO LIMITED

BLUE SAURUS LIMITED

MARIA MARTINA MEERA CATERS 
LIMITED

MODULUX DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


