



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/M/18333

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 22nd June, 2016 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
16005	SWAN RYAN TRAVEL AGENCY LIMITED	22-JUN-16	424739	SANDFORD CLOSE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	22-JUN-16
33646	STOPS LIMITED	22-JUN-16	430679	LANNAGH COURT MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	22-JUN-16
64621	RYAN HOTEL PROPERTIES LIMITED	22-JUN-16	431239	PENINE LIMITED	22-JUN-16
116046	ROADLOAD DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	22-JUN-16	437036	EURO PADDLE PASS LIMITED	22-JUN-16
122801	ELECTROFAST LIMITED	22-JUN-16	439625	FIRSTFIVE JUICES LIMITED	22-JUN-16
130524	CURTIN DORGAN ASSOCIATES	22-JUN-16	443922	ROPER HITCH LIMITED COVER POINT LIMITED	22-JUN-16 22-JUN-16
168047	CONNEMARA AND ISLANDS	22-JUN-16	461889	YAZZGOTH LIMITED	22-JUN-16
	HERITAGE TOURISM LIMITED		467532	JOHN KENNEDY ONCOLOGY	22-JUN-16
	RAY GRIMASON LIMITED	22-JUN-16	107002	LIMITED	22 3011 10
218671	LEE CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	22-JUN-16	470907	PPS MARKETING LIMITED	22-JUN-16
232638	DARAGH MCGLYNN LIMITED	22-JUN-16	471768	CAMPELLO LIMITED	22-JUN-16
235834	NUTRICARE LIMITED	22-JUN-16	474025	ARGONAUT FUND SERVICES (IRELAND) LIMITED	22-JUN-16
251162	INTERHEAL (IRELAND) LIMITED	22-JUN-16	474661	AREMON LIMITED	22-JUN-16
288368	ROMANWAY LIMITED	22-JUN-16	476982	WEST END PROMOTIONS LIMITED	22-JUN-16
324605	BUDAVAR CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	22-JUN-16	477936	G.C.L. GIANT CONSULTING LIMITED	22-JUN-16
353622	FIRSTCOVE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	22-JUN-16	485758	ORO CASH IRELAND LIMITED	22-JUN-16
358355	DEFAULT INVESTIGATION (IRELAND) LIMITED	22-JUN-16	488729	PMM MUSIC MANAGEMENT LIMITED	22-JUN-16
374357	IRELAND ON SUNDAY LIMITED	22-JUN-16	490003	PILTOWN ENERGY COMPANY LIMITED	22-JUN-16
377225	ORPEN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	22-JUN-16	495578	SATTVA LIMITED	22-JUN-16
379134	BILLRAY LIMITED	22-JUN-16	496861	CORK NEUTRAL INTERNET EXCHANGE ASSOCIATION LIMITED	22-JUN-16
380232	CROHY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	22-JUN-16	499263	DELLEPS LIMITED	22-JUN-16
389864	TAYLORED SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	22-JUN-16	499738	BANSHEE COMPUTERS LIMITED	22-JUN-16
397330	ALWYNBAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	22-JUN-16	502619	SMYTH QUANTITY SURVEYORS LIMITED	22-JUN-16
397379	OCEAN HELICOPTERS LIMITED	22-JUN-16	504124	RKC ARCH LIMITED	22-JUN-16
400990	CHARLEMONT HOTELS LIMITED	22-JUN-16	509182	CRUSHEEN PUBLIC HOUSE LIMITED	22-JUN-16
410949	BBS PROPERTY CONSULTANTS LIMITED	22-JUN-16	509308	VELVET COLD LIMITED	22-JUN-16
412524	SHALTON LIMITED	22-JUN-16	509503	WUFF D7 LIMITED	22-JUN-16
			509858	OLD SOUTH HEAD LIMITED	22-JUN-16

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company	Company Name	Date of Notice
515197	LILY O'LEARY LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
516022	BARDAK LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
517155	INFENUM LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
520626	THE NATIONAL RECOVERY & SOLVENCY AGENCY LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
528350	WYSE TRAILERS LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
528614	FRAG'D LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
528854	NAMDHARI COMMUNITY CENTRE LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
537235	INGEN DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
540457	GENESYL IRELAND LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
542073	RAINSTONE FITNESS LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
542206	PURE CYCLE LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
542527	CREA AVIATION LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
544692	SMUTTERNAGH LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
545738	MEKTEK SOFTWARE LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
547874	AJ RAMSAY CONSULTING AND TRADING LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
548181	WEST LIMERICK ADVERTISER LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
549196	KELEHANS (GALWAY) LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
552729	SANDYCOVE PREPARATORY ACADEMY LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
556762	TELECOM TUA LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
562005	THE BIRTHDAY BOX COMPANY LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
563016	ASTER ADVISORY LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
563924	GLOBAL INTERGOLD GROUP LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
569206	RED ROCK SHEDS LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
571543	ALLCAST PLASTERING LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
571967	TRUMAN BIDCO LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
572282	BLUE SAURUS LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
572474	MARIA MARTINA MEERA CATERS LIMITED	22-JUN-16			
573824	MODULUX DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	22-JUN-16			